To.

The Officer in Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I the under signed have the honour to state that on 28/05/2023 at about 4.00AM some unknown persons holding arms with deadly weapons numbering about 200 suspected to be Kuki Militants from different villages were entered at Leitanpokpi Sadulampak village, Imphal East District, Manipur and started open fired, damaging properties and burning houses.

	٠		
•	1	r	
. 7	ı		

The following	g properties of my	house were damaged	in the incident.
---------------	--------------------	--------------------	------------------

- 1. One House:-
- 2. Cash amount:- Rs.
- 3. Gold San :- .....
- 4. Paddy bags:- .....
- 5. Other house hold properties:-

a. Fine wood-21 Jata load-Rs & 24,000 (Five lakes larenty fire b.
Thousands)

c.

The above damaged properties is estimated to worth about Rs. 5.25.000 (Fire lakes laventy fire Thousands)

I therefore, request to kindly taken up further legal action against the above Unknowns' persons.

Date: - .6../.6../2023

This report is treated as an OE of FIR. No. 510(6) 2023 SMG-PS UB. 147/148/149/447/506/427/435/307 IPC, 16(1)(b)/20 UAP) Act ~ 25 (1-c) Annis Act.

OC/SMG-PS Of. 06/06/2023

Officer- In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District w. Sahodella

Yours faithfully

Name: WAIKHOM SOHODE VA SINGH (43 /4) S/O.; (L) W. CHAOBA MEITEI

Address: - LEITAN POKPI SALU' AMPAK

Imphal East District, Manipur

Phn:-..897.48253.94

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

Page No. ....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION:

District: - Imphal East

Sub -Division: Sawombung

FIR No. 510(**6**) 2023 SMG-PS, u/s. 147/148/149/447/506/427/435/307 IPC, 16 (1) (b) /20 UA(P) Act

and 25(1-C) Arms Act..

Date & Hour of occurrence: 28/05/2023 at about 4:00 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
06/06/2023 at 3:50pm	At Leitanpokpi Sadulampak village Imphal East District, Manipur, about 9.5 Km North west from PS.	

## N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Waikhom Sohodeva Singh s/o. (L) W. Chaoba meitei of Leitanpokpi Sadulampak, Imphal East District, Manipur.	Some unknown persons holding arms with deadly weapons numbering about 200 suspected to be Kuki militants	Punishment for Riot, rioting with arms, unlawful assembly, criminal trespass, Criminal intimidation, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire attempt to murder, Being member of terrorist gang, Terrorist Act with arms.  Punishable U/S –  147/148/149/447/506/427/435/307  IPC, 16 (1) (b) /20 UA(P) Act and 25(1-C) Arms Act	Shri Ng. Romen, MPS, SDPO-LLI will please investigate the case.	

OE is attached

OC/SMG-PS Dtd: - 06/06/2023

Officer- In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District Signed:- Inspt. S. Basanta Singh Designation: - OC/SMG-PS

Dated: 06/06/2023

Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District